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Saison 2025-26 / KSC AK 1882 Wuppertal / Herren - Landesliga / 10. Spieltag
- 06.12.2025 VSF Herne 1
1 2 3 4 EWP
Plater, Andreas 199 201 210 208 7
Bockstege, Nick 186 247 201 219 12
Sonnhalter, Stefan 201 208 206 185 5
Schuler, Sascha 213 209 197 209 9
Gerhardus, Wolfgang 196 211 199 198 6
Bockstege, Kai 216 223 192 205 10
49
- 06.12.2025 SKG Wattenscheid 1
1 2 3 4 EWP
Pinke, Daniel 197 215 213 193 10
Fischer, Kai 223 207 199 163 6
Brehm, Henning 224 203 194 222 12
Hillebrand, Clemens 192 196 175 193 1
Schulz, Martin 197 174 197 214 3
de Boer, Carsten 229 198 214 202 1
43
- 06.12.2025 SK RWE Niederauftem 1
1 2 3 4 EWP
Lachky, Tobias 210 211 211 211 10
Hambloch, Patrick 230 213 207 187 9
Gimborn, Andreas 205 241 226 226 12
Winkler, Sascha 225 242 201 225 11
Schade, Thomas 210 203 207 200 6
Kremer, Thorben 203 204 210 212 8
56
- 07.12.2025 SG Friesen-Siegen 1
1 2 3 4 EWP
Loholter, Martin 202 213 194 193 10
Worster, Tim-Fabian 186 209 220 184 9
Eling, Florian 229 185 207 193 12
TepalB, Klaus 194 183 210 211 8
Schnittchen, Hans-Joachim 202 204 204 188 7
Lohdlter, Christoph 200 197 200 217 11
57
- 07.12.2025 SK Kamp-Lintfort 2
1 2 3 4 EWP
Lardenoije, Henk 849 1
Mertsch, Mike 889 12
Mertsch, Sabrina 733 2
Mertsch, Niklas 847 10
Mertsch, Christian 838 9
Schiffner, Marvin 816 8
52
£ Tabelle
Pl. Mannschaft
1 SK RWE NiederauRem 1 RH
2 VSF Herne 1 WE
3  SK Kamp-Lintfort 2 RH
4  SG Gutersloh-Rheda 1 WE
5 SC Reckenfeld 1928 2 WE
6  SG Friesen-Siegen 1 WE
7  KSC AK 1882 Wuppertal 1 RH
8 BFG 1920 Wesel 1 RH
9  SKG Wattenscheid 1 WE
10 CfK GW 65 Rosrath 2 RH
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£+ Spieltagbester
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0 KSC AK 1882 Wuppertal 1
Holz EWP 4 3 2 1
788 4 216 197 176 199
850 11 233 201 206 210
721 2 196 178 168 179
708 1 178 175 189 166
823 8 208 196 190 229
786 3 206 186 203 191
4676 29
1 SG Gutersloh-Rheda 1
Holz EWP 4 3 2 1
800 8 202 197 194 207
808 9 199 202 198 209
785 4 200 182 213 190
797 7 207 212 190 188
775 2 215 175 196 189
790 5 201 195 191 203
4755 35
0 CfK GW 65 Rosrath 2
Holz EWP 4 3 2 1
613 1 159 112 158 184
798 5 206 190 197 205
752 4 192 194 200 166
644 2 165 142 172 165
827 7 210 200 193 224
716 3 175 190 164 187
4350 22
0 BFG 1920 Wesel 1
Holz EWP 4 3 2 1
792 6 190 207 193 202
749 3 191 190 181 187
762 5 188 193 200 181
726 2 177 171 189 189
725 1 171 208 187 159
759 4 182 193 192 192
4513 21
0 SC Reckenfeld 1928 2
Holz EWP 4 3 2 1
807 5 807
808 7 808
763 3 763
728 1 728
807 6 807
794 4 794
4707 26
% Gesamt Heim
P EWP +\- Sp P EWP
24 478 +6 6 18 322
21 434 +3 6 16 288
17 406 +2 5 15 260
16 401 +1 5 13 243
16 386 +1 5 13 235
15 401 0 5 13 252
12 356 -3 5 10 227
11 345 -1 4 1 194
8 325 -7 5 8 203
7 290 -2 3 7 135
* Gesamt

12:30

Olbricht, Constantin
Stolzke, Tobias
BuRmann, Markus
Schreiber, Volker
Bollmann, René
Lach, Thomas

13:30

Bartling, Matthias
Becker, Lasse
Grabies, Christian
Polenz, Heinz
Kunze, Jonas
Bonet, Markus

15:00

Pltz, Heinz
Stippe, Michael
Hupperich, Bianca
Konzdorf, Heribert
Lamboy, Christian
Piede, Werner

10:00

Mehring, Ginter
Schumacher, Markus
Richter, Matthias
Peters, Nico
Sondermann, Niklas
Overkamping, Ralf

10:00

Reisch, Michael
Graes, Robin
Penz, Andre
Reisch, Marcel
Reinker, Udo
Klaus, Marcus

Auswarts
EWP
156
146
146
158
151
149 +2
129 +2
151 0
122 0
155 0
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Pl. Spieler Klub Kegel = Abr Kegel Abr Kegel Abr
1 Gimborn, Andreas Herren SK RWE Niederauftem 1 898 400 898 400 0 0
2 Winkler, Sascha Herren A SK RWE Niederaufiem 1 893 394 893 394 0 0
3 Mertsch, Mike Herren SK Kamp-Lintfort 2 889 404 889 404 0 0
4 Bockstege, Nick Herren VSF Herne 1 853 374 853 374 0 0
5 Stolzke, Tobias Herren KSC AK 1882 Wuppertal 1 850 379 0 0 850 379
6 Lardenoije, Henk Herren SK Kamp-Lintfort 2 849 345 849 345 0 0
7  Mertsch, Niklas Herren SK Kamp-Lintfort 2 847 369 847 369 0 0
8 Brehm, Henning Herren SKG Wattenscheid 1 843 364 843 364 0 0
9 Lachky, Tobias Herren SK RWE NiederauRem 1 843 363 843 363 0 0
10 de Boer, Carsten Herren A SKG Wattenscheid 1 843 361 843 361 0 0

Rekord Name Ergebnis Datum Spielort

Mannschaft Heim SK RWE Niederauf’em 1 5296 08.11.2025 Kegelsportanlage "Im Park"

Mannschaft Auswarts SK RWE NiederauRem 1 5036 16.11.2025 Rainbow-Park

Spieler Heim Gimborn, Andreas 934 06.09.2025 Kegelsportanlage "Im Park"

Spieler Auswarts Mertsch, Mike 917 31.08.2025 Sportanlage Wittlerdamm
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Spielleiter: Brennecke, Jirgen; Tel.: 02303/901242; Mobil: 0163-3598316;
E-Mail: sportwart@w-k-v.de; Fax.:

£+ Schnittliste

Spieler

Winkler, Sascha
Stolzke, Tobias
Mertsch, Mike
Gimborn, Andreas
Becker, Lasse
Mehring, Gunter

de Boer, Carsten
Hambloch, Patrick
Lachky, Tobias
Loholter, Martin
Bockstege, Nick
Schumacher, Markus
Pinke, Daniel
Bockstege, Kai
Bonet, Markus
Schade, Thomas
Olbricht, Constantin
Schuler, Sascha
Bollmann, René
Schliter, Michael
Sonnhalter, Stefan
Schiffner, Marvin
Mertsch, Christian
Richter, Matthias
Bartling, Matthias
Brehm, Henning
Schnittchen, Hans-Joachim
Reisch, Michael
Penz, Andre

Eling, Florian
Zimmermann, Thomas
Lamboy, Christian
Grabies, Christian
Kunze, Jonas
Réhle, Patrick
Lach, Thomas
Lardenoije, Henk
Reinker, Udo
Mertsch, Niklas
Hennes, Ralf
Lohdlter, Christoph
Hildebrandt, Gideon
Ksenzov, Eugeny
Plater, Andreas
Stumpe, Dieter
Worster, Tim-Fabian
Sondermann, Niklas
Gerhardus, Wolfgang
Overkamping, Ralf
Stippe, Michael
Sonnhalter, Thomas
Graes, Robin
TepaR, Klaus
Batsch, Sascha
Fischer, Kai
Kohlhoff, Friedhelm
Kremer, Thorben
Worster, Niklas-Sebastian
Mertsch, Sabrina

Klub

SK RWE Niederauftem
KSC AK 1882 Wuppertal
SK Kamp-Lintfort

SK RWE Niederauftem
SG Gutersloh-Rheda
BFG 1920 Wesel

SKG Wattenscheid

SK RWE Niederauftem
SK RWE NiederaulRem
SG Friesen-Siegen
VSF Herne

BFG 1920 Wesel

SKG Wattenscheid
VSF Herne

SG Giitersloh-Rheda
SK RWE NiederaulRem
KSC AK 1882 Wuppertal
VSF Herne

KSC AK 1882 Wuppertal
SC Reckenfeld 1928
VSF Herne

SK Kamp-Lintfort

SK Kamp-Lintfort

BFG 1920 Wesel

SG Giitersloh-Rheda
SKG Wattenscheid

SG Friesen-Siegen

SC Reckenfeld 1928
SC Reckenfeld 1928
SG Friesen-Siegen
CfK GW 65 Rosrath
CfK GW 65 Rosrath
SG Gutersloh-Rheda
SG Giitersloh-Rheda
KSC AK 1882 Wuppertal
KSC AK 1882 Wuppertal
SK Kamp-Lintfort

SC Reckenfeld 1928
SK Kamp-Lintfort

CfK GW 65 Rosrath
SG Friesen-Siegen
SG Gutersloh-Rheda
SG Friesen-Siegen
VSF Herne

SC Reckenfeld 1928
SG Friesen-Siegen
BFG 1920 Wesel

VSF Herne

BFG 1920 Wesel

CfK GW 65 Rosrath
VSF Herne

SC Reckenfeld 1928
SG Friesen-Siegen

SK Kamp-Lintfort

SKG Wattenscheid
CfK GW 65 Rosrath
SK RWE NiederaulRem
CfK GW 65 Rosrath
SK Kamp-Lintfort
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* Gesamt
EWP [0]

108 872,3
108 859,6
100 876,44
100 871,5
88 814,8
86 820,3
84 811,8
81 833
80 834,6
80 816,38
79 821,78
78 807,2
73 803,22
72 813,11
72 807,1
71 828,6
71 815,5
70 819,13
70 817,56
68 824,13
67 801,5
66 812,5
66 811,7
65 792
65 790,8
64 776,6
63 786
62 805,56
62 801,89
62 783,33
61 812,5
59 798,2
59 794,9
59 793,4
57 825
57 819,33
56 851,17
56 800,2
55 797,8
54 807,57
49 795,17
49 786,63
49 776,89
48 800,57
47 820,67
46 780,25
46 777,56
45 798,86
45 781
36 783,88
35 785,13
34 814,75
33 771,67
31 806,6
30 768,67
28 809,75
26 824,25
26 813
25 768,75
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Heim
EWP
67
70
58
66
49
46
48
55
53
47
54
46
46
49
42
48
56
34
37
43
50
43
44
40
38
48
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54
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24
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28
37
22
40
38
32
40
36
27
29
21
21

22

19
12
21
17
24
20
15

892
883,83
887,4
901,17
825,6
839
822,2
849,5
847,67
800,4
817,83
834
814,2
813,33
813
844,33
848,67
816
825,8
833,2
814,67
824,2
832,6
815,75
796,4
813,2
798,4
844,75
850
795,2
841,5
810,33
808
799,8
830,17
829,5
868,75
807
821,2
835,5
807,25
802,6
802,25
817,2
839,5
778,75
788,75
805,67
776,33
794
797,75
821
787,33
883
765,25
820,5
849,67
817
772,5
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Auswarts
EWP (4] Best
41 842,75 900
38 823,25 909
42 862,75 917
34 827 934
39 804 873
40 807,83 868
36 801,4 864
26 808,25 884
27 815 901
33 843 862
25 829,67 876
32 789,33 842
27 7895 818
23 812,67 866
30 801,2 843
23 805 871
15 765,75 875
36 822,25 850
33 807,25 852
25 809 893
17 781,75 844
23 800,8 838
22 790,8 859
25 776,17 830
27 7852 837
16 740 851
21 770,5 815
23 7742 863
8 741,75 865
17 768,5 814
40 802,83 864
35 793 827
22 781,8 842
20 787 838
14 809,5 871
18 799 909
11 816 892
28 7934 840
18 7744 879
32 796,4 853
9 771 818
11 760 837
17 756,6 828
8 759 830
11 783 860
19 781,75 812
17 768,6 812
24 793,75 845
24 783,8 812
33 782,43 820
13 7725 811
26 812,67 831
14 756 798
19 7875 883
9 7755 792
11 799 823
2 748 882
6 805 834
10 765 814
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Pl. Spieler
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89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Schreiber, Volker
Schulz, Martin
Reisch, Marcel
Hupperich, Bianca
Huszar, Ingo
Baumer, Ingo

Piltz, Konstantin Klaus
Hillebrand, Clemens
Klaus, Marcus
BufBmann, Markus
Boor, Reiner

VoR, Michael
Pollmann, Klaus
Schenkewitz, Fabian
Ozdemir, Mehmet
Fest, Carsten
Ziegelmann, Gero
Polenz, Heinz
Swinczyk, Florian
Holzum, Yannik
Fonfara, Bettina
Stein, Martin

Eling, Dominik
Peters, Nico

Piede, Werner
Marschella, Frank
Weischer, Thomas
Hengst, Werner
Réhle, Marcel
Daniels, Sabine
Konzdorf, Heribert
Weiler, Thomas
Laaser, Alexander
Pulic, lvan
Kriegbaum, Mariusz
van Raalte, Bjorn
Pitz, Heinz

Kranz, Dominik
Daniels, Maximilian

£* Schnittliste

Klub

KSC AK 1882 Wuppertal
SKG Wattenscheid

SC Reckenfeld 1928
CfK GW 65 Rosrath
VSF Herne

SC Reckenfeld 1928
CfK GW 65 Rosrath
SKG Wattenscheid

SC Reckenfeld 1928
KSC AK 1882 Wuppertal
SK RWE NiederaulRem
SKG Wattenscheid
BFG 1920 Wesel

SKG Wattenscheid

SG Friesen-Siegen
BFG 1920 Wesel

SKG Wattenscheid

SG Gutersloh-Rheda
SKG Wattenscheid

SK Kamp-Lintfort

CfK GW 65 Rosrath
SG Friesen-Siegen
SG Friesen-Siegen
BFG 1920 Wesel

CfK GW 65 Rosrath
CfK GW 65 Rosrath
SC Reckenfeld 1928
SG Gutersloh-Rheda
KSC AK 1882 Wuppertal
BFG 1920 Wesel

CfK GW 65 Rosrath
CfK GW 65 Rosrath
SG Friesen-Siegen

SK RWE Niederauftem
SK Kamp-Lintfort

SC Reckenfeld 1928
CfK GW 65 Rosrath
SKG Wattenscheid
BFG 1920 Wesel
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* Gesamt
EWP [0]
758,83
724,57
769,8
750,71
817,5
784
792,33
739
776,67
737,43
741
823
748,5
733,67
752
719,33
693,2
797
744
819
730,25
807
766
726,33
720,5
743
715,5
789
707
653
644
760
728
718
672
624
613
539
472
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Heim
EWP (0] Sp.

22 816 3
14 773 4
11 7915 3
14 7795 5
18 8175 0
8 778 1
11 792 1
5 73433 3
8 768 1
6 765 3
9 753,67 1
9 823 0
9 7485 0
9 733,67 O
0 0 2
2 7005 4
3 756 4
0 0 1
0 0 2
6 819 0
3 7405 2
0 0 1
0 0 1
1 705 2
0 0 2
0 0 1
0 0 2
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 1
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Auswarts

EWP [0] Best
3 701,67 850
10 688,25 783
12 755,33 824
9 739,2 805
0 0 833
10 796 800
6 793 793
11 743,67 772
4 794 798
6 700,67 794
1 703 788
0 0 823
0 0 767
0 0 770
8 752 760
6 728,75 750
5 677,5 756
7 797 797
7 744 747
0 0 819
3 720 748
5 807 807
5 766 766
4 737 748
5 720,5 725
3 743 743
3 7155 721
2 789 789
2 707 707
2 653 653
2 644 644
1 760 760
1 728 728
1 718 718
1 672 672
1 624 624
1 613 613
1 539 539
1 472 472
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